MK4 P
CONTACTLESS RECTILINEAR MAGNETOSTRICTIVE DISPLACEMENT
TRANSDUCER (PROFIBUS OUTPUT)
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS
Main features
• Ability to control up to four cursors simultaneously
•  Two M12 connectors for simplified connection to Profibus, one
M8 connector for separate power connection (transducer can

Displacement
transducer
ORDER CODE
M K 4 P W
Ex.: MK4-P-W-0400-2 0000-2-PXXX-00-X-0-XX
Model MK4 transducer, Profibus DP output, 2 M12 connectors + 1 M8 connector, model 400, 2 cursors, system resolution 0.005
mm, node number to be specified in order .
1 cursor 1
2 cursors 2
4 cursors 4
0 0 0 2 X 0 0 X 0 X XConfigurator
0 No certificate to be
attached
L Linearity curve to be
attached
Node number
programmer
XXX = standard; node = 125
nnn = Node number
specified in order
X X X
OPTIONAL CABLES
M8 axial 4-pin female connector, prewired with 3-meter power cable PCAV700
M8 axial 4-pin female connector, prewired with 5-meter power cable PCAV701
M12 axial 5-pin female connector, prewired with 3-meter power cable PCAV702
M12 axial 5-pin female connector, prewired with 5-meter power cable PCAV704
M12 axial 5-pin male connector, prewired with 3-meter power cable PCAV703
M12 axial 5-pin male connector, prewired with 5-meter power cable PCAV705
GEFRAN spa
via Sebina, 74
25050 PROVAGLIO D’ISEO (BS) - ITALIA
ph. 0309888.1 - fax. 0309839063